
ORDINANCE NO. 11-1 

LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE 
CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 

WHERIEAS,the::Mayor:andBoard of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, 

Champaign County, Illinois, did on June 5, 1975, pass th-e Annual Appropriation 

Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1975, and ending 

March 31, 1976, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of 

$123,790.00, which said Appropriation Bill was duly published on June 12, 1975; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of 

Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois: 

SECTION I 

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within 

the corporate limitsrof the Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation 

for the year 1975,, the total sum of, $106,990.00 for the following specific 

purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Bill and in the respective sums as 

follows: 

Item.of Appropriation 
Amount 

Appropriated 

Interest and fees on Bonded Indebtedness $ 5,500.00 
6,ooo~oo 
8,000.00 
1,200.00 

Payment of maturing bonds 
Streets and alleys 
Utilities expenses 
Salary of Village Presiclent . 
Salaries of Village Trustees' 
Salary of Village Clerk 
Salary of Village Tre~surer. 
Salary of Village Water Superintendent 
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants 
Illinois Munfcipal Retirement Fund · 
Salary of Animal Control Warden and Poundmaster 
Electricity 
Repair and Maintenance 
Supplies · 
Legal expenses 
Audit expense 
Insurance and bond premium expense 
Construction and maintenance of drainage facilities 
Construction of .sewerage faci 1 i ties 
Purchase of equipment · 
Repair and maintenance of sidewalks 
Expense of landscaping or public property 
Printing and publishing 
Election expenses 
General Administration expenses 
Acquisition of real estate 
Sanitation 
Park Improvements 
Centennial 
Miscellaneous 

_740.00 
'2~000. 00 

600.00 
' ' ·-600. 00 
.6, 900.00 

10,000.00. 
·.1:- .o·o• o ·oo , .. , ~'·.' .. . 

50.00 
4,000.00 
'3,000.00 
4,000. 00 
1,500.00 
1,200.00 
3,000.00 

12,000.00 
19,000.00 
9·,ooo. oo 
1,000.00 
1,200.00 
1,000.00 
. 600.00 
1,000.00 
5,000.00 

100.00' 
4,500.00 
9,000.00 
1,000.00 

$ 123,690.00 

$ 

Amount 
Levied 

8,000.00 

740.00 
2,000.00 

600.00 
600.00 

6,900.00 
10,000.00 
1,000.00 

50.00 

3,000.00 
4,000--.00 
1,500.00 
1,200.00 
3,000.00 

12,000.00 
19,000.00 
9,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,200.00 
1,000.00 

600.00 
1,000.00 
5,000.00 

100.00 
4,500.00 
9,000.00 
1,000.00 

$ 106,990.00 



• 
SECTION II 

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed 

to file with the County Clerk of Champaign County a duly certified copy of this 

ordinance. 

SECTION II I 

That this ordinance shall take effect and be .in force from and after 

i~s passage and approval. 

Passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, 

Illinois, this .3 day of P,~ , 1975. 

Approved by the President this ___ day of ---r.Q~~_;;;...+-----' 1975. 

President 

ATTEST: ~cL l. ct1~ T, . Villge Clerk 


