ORDINANCE NO. 124

LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Mayorand Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, did on June 5, 1975, pass the Annual Appropriation Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1975, and ending March 31, 1976, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of \$123,790.00, which said Appropriation Bill was duly published on June 12, 1975;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

SECTION I

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1975, the total sum of \$106,990.00 for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Bill and in the respective sums as follows:

Them of Appropriation	Amount	Amount
Item of Appropriation A	ppropriated	Levied
Interest and fees on Bonded Indebtedness \$	5,500.00	\$
Payment of maturing bonds	6,000.00	
Streets and alleys	8,000.00	8,000.00
Utilities expenses	1,200.00	
Salary of Village President	740.00	740.00
Salaries of Village Trustees	2,000.00	2,000.00
Salary of Village Clerk	600.00	600.00
Salary of Village Treasurer	600.00	600.00
Salary of Village Water Superintendent	6,900.00	6,900.00
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants	10,000.00	10,000.00
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund	1,000.00	1,000.00
Salary of Animal Control Warden and Poundmaster	50.00	50.00
Electricity	4,000.00	
Repair and Maintenance	3,000.00	3,000.00
Supplies	4,000.00	4,000.00
Legal expenses	1,500.00	1,500.00
Audit expense	1,200.00	1,200.00
Insurance and bond premium expense	3,000.00	3,000.00
Construction and maintenance of drainage facilities	12,000.00	12,000.00
Construction of sewerage facilities	19,000.00	19,000.00
Purchase of equipment	9,000.00	9,000.00
Repair and maintenance of sidewalks	1,000.00	1,000.00
Expense of landscaping of public property	1,200.00	1,200.00
Printing and publishing	1,000.00	1,000.00
Election expenses	600.00	600.00
General Administration expenses	1,000.00	1,000.00
Acquisition of real estate	5,000.00	5,000.00
Sanitation	100.00	100.00
Park Improvements	4,500.00	4,500.00
Centennial	9,000.00	9,000.00
Miscellaneous _	1,000.00	1,000.00
\$	123,690.00	\$ 106,990.00

SECTION II

That the Clerk of said Village of Gifford, Illinois, is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk of Champaign County a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION III

	That	this	ordinance	shall	take	effect	and	be	in	force	from	and	after
its passa	ge and	d app	roval.										

	Passed by	the President	and Board	of Trustees	of the Villag	ge of Gifford,
Illinois,	this 3	day of	July	, 1	975.	
	Approved by	the Presiden	t this	3day of	July	, 1975.

Joen Walston President

ATTEST: Jack & Bouse Village Clerk